3/8" SAFETY CABLE . & o
P/N RLC 28 CABLE | oI N sECTION DEScrIPTION | EEMNCE .. | N3 3 zed

y =0
RUBBER GROMMET P/N 3/8CCF < ~D 4
P/N 550001 KH4317 | ALL SSV & MW SECTIONS 4-5/8 X 2-3/4 < NI
STRANDVISE WASHER W/ 5 X 5 X 3/4 FLANGE _|P/N 2/0034GA 3z @ o= Y

P/N 250006 |5[8[2 M Wy

P/N 370049 KH4318 | ALL SSV,MW & 90 SECTIONS |4-3/4 X 2-3/4] |& N m S |}
STRANDVISE SLEEVE W/ 6 X 8 X 3/4 FLANGE P/N 21005064 N ’;>‘D (&
P/N KH4315 KHe319 | ALL SSV.MW & S0 SECTIONS [4-7/8 X 5- 12| Ialafolzizlols R &% K
W/ 7 X 7 X I _FLANGE PN 27006564 | I3 Pl © 8 $
SPRING (2" X 6") KH4325 | ALL SSV,MW & S0 SECTIONS | 4-1 X 4-1/4 NAER el ¢ ),%'a 9
P/N 370047 W/ G- 1/2X9=1/2X1 - 1./4_FLANGE| P/N 21006964 hl§ R § 8 § o3 RS "la §
KH4327 | ALL 5N & SNST SECTIONS 4-5/8 X 2-1/4] |33 |al8[z]o4n 1Y E"_;\ g
P/N 21003264 z <0 .

KHasZI | ALL 6N & 6565 secTions  |4-5.8 x 2-i-4 | [3] 1§ [ N U)E

HAND GRIPS (P/N P/N 210032GA 5| 5] [8 28 .

zg‘;’ .),Ng%g gxg KH432Z | ALL 8O W,/6" FLANGE PLATES |4-3/4 X 2-3/4 E\ & ~ f% E"

ONE NUT OUTSIDE lcaiiid W RN § N :gg

OF EACH CLIP KH4323 | ALL 85 W/7" FLANGE PLATES|4-7/8 X 3-1/2] b I &

ON POST ) ;[éé’\.’GE ggL s P/N 210063GA .%:% I %S 8: .
TOP_SUPPORT = gfﬂgggr(;gETOWER KHi326 | SSVSR SECTIONS W/ x 6 x 1|4-3/4 x 3-174| | [<I8IS] [8ls BE% 5"%§
POST L TSTING AT FLANGE (W/5"BOLT CIRCLE) |P/N 210053GA " Sj i I t"; s

RIGHT FOR ol MR NRRD
BOLT SIZES). mm‘ujqukgggﬁg NRERINR
NO. 25 WINCH SADDLE HINNE N RN
CLAMP W,/ 7/16 DIA. HOLES o INYELG 8| 55 | 225
s el IfEl (el ws [a[<[3[2[F
ﬁ 3/8" X 4" LG, BOLT f&a@%“ g.§ ° °ls
ASS'Y (2 REQ'D PER aamuaaaggg o
0 CLAMP) P/N 2100136GA 88%‘88885 3h: E MK
0 5/8 X 1" BOLT RIESLS KSR RS B I M R
| udd |3 .
g PN 2100746 EREEREEEIHHEEE
g CABLE RESTRAINT
U BRACKET NHIS
g OR NH20
a DETAIL DIRECTLY ABOVE DEPICTS S5/8" HEAVY HEX NUT P/N 230018
CABLE_RESTRAINER INSTALLATION SUPPORT BRACKET
FOR SECTIONS 5N THRU 5NST
P/N KH24 DESIGN NOTES:

80SR, 90 & 65GS

5,8" X I" BOLT
P/N 2100746

RESTRAINER BRACKET
SPACING

ON ALL SSV,SSVSR,MW, 80,

/. ROHN-LOC CLAMP MUST BE USED WITH A

/8" DIA. | X 7 STEEL SAFETY CABLE.
FASTENING CLIP PROVIDED 2. IN THE EVENT OF A FALL, INSPECT
COMPLETE SAFETY CLIMB SYSTEM AND

REPLACE ANY DAMAGED PARTS BEFORE

REUSING.

3. ROHN-LOC SYSTEM MEETS OSHA 1810.27

AND ANSI Al4.3-1984

LEGS ONMLY

>c<; 3/8" DIA. | X 7 NHI5 RESTRAINER TO BE
e SAFETY CABLE USED FOR 4-1/2
T P/N RLC (ORDER OR SMALLER LEGS
by TOWER HEIGHT NHZO RESTRAINER TO BE
PLUS 107) USED FOR 5",67,
. ro" & 12"
o
(el

DETAIL DIRECTLY ABOVE DEPICTS
CABLE RESTRAINER INSTALLATION
FOR ALL SSV,SSVSR, MW, 80, BOSR,

90 & 65GS TOWER SECTIONS.

BRACKET

ooooocy

2-U-BOLTS OR 2-LADDER </
SADDLE CLAMPS W/4-3/8" X 4"

LG. BOLTS REQ'D (SEE BRACKET
LISTING AT RIGHT FOR TYPE REQ'D)

O
FABRICATION DRAWINGS g -

(FOR SHOP USE ONLY)
FOR BOTTOM SAFETY BRACKET SEE DRAWING C741229
FOR NH20 RESTRAINER BRACKET SEE DRAWING B760216
FOR NHI5 RESTRAINER BRACKET SEE DRAWING B740714
FOR TOP SUPPORT POST SEE DRAWING C911048
FOR KH24 RESTRAINER SUPPORT BRACKET SEE DRAWING C74 1229
FOR TOP SUPPORT POST (5N & SNST) SEE DRAWING B9/1120

BOTTOM SAFETY

BOTTOM SAFETY BRACKET

P/N KHI8 FOR LEGS 15/16" DIA. THRU

2-1,2" PIPE, 2 SADDLE CLAMPS(P/N KH323)
W/ 4-3/8" X 4"BOLTS REQ'D(P/N 210013GA)

*¥|P/N KHIG FOR LEGS 3" THRU 4" PIPE
U-BOLTS REQ'D JR88AW FOR 3" PIPE,

JRBIAW FOR 3-1/2"PIPE & JRGSAW FOR 4"PIFPE

¥|P/N KHZ20 FOR LEGS 5" & 6" PIPE
U-BOLTS REQ'D JRBBAW FOR 5" PIPE &
JRS7AW FOR 6" PIPE

P/N KHZ1 FOR 8" PIPE LEGS ONLY
JRGOSA U-BOLTS REQ'D

P/N KHZ22 FOR 10" PIPE LEGS ONLY
JRIIOA U-BOLTS REQ'D

P/N KH2616 FOR 2" PIPE LEGS ONLY
JRIZOA U-BOLTS REQ'D

¥ NOTE : 4 -FLAT WASHERS(P/N 25001 1G) FOR
/2" U-BOLT REQ'D FOR SLOTTED

HOLE S

1" X 12" COMPRESSION
SPRING P/N 310018

STRANDVISE P/N 370049

FOR ADJUSTMENT OF STRANDVISE,
INSERT SCREWDRIVER IN SLOT &
DEPRESS SPRING BY PRYING
WASHER INSIDE OF STRANDVISE

CABLE P/N RLC

HA-28



